Building

Ballman Elementary School
Barling Elementary School
Beard Elementary School
Belle Point Center
Bonneville Elementary School
Carnall Elementary School
Cavanaugh Elementary School
Chaffin Middle School
Cook Elementary School
Darby Middle School
Euper Lane Elementary
Fairview Elementary School
Howard Elementary School
Kimmons Middle School
Morrison Elementary School
Northside High School
Orr Elementary School
Park Elementary School
Ramsey Middle School
Southside High School
Spradling Elementary School
Sunnymede Elementary School
Sutton Elementary School
Tilles Elementary School
Woods Elementary School
Fort Smith Virtual Academy
District % Achieving 95%
60.05%

FSPS Student Attendance Rate Report for Scorecard

Summary Snapshot: Building Attendance/Student Achieving 95% and District Attendance Percentage

School Year: 2024-2025 through November 22, 2024

Each Student's Attendance Rate was calculated to determine if they met the 95% criteria.
Total Students include all students with at least 10 membership days in the building

Total Count over 95%
During Time Frame
188

205
171
11
165
104
162
483
294
394
237
355
176
392
271
1,291
147
244
524
1,528
173
299
221
191
351
88
Total District Students
14,436

Total Students
Enrolled 10+ During Time Frame
315

316
305
68
291
191
296
780
456
746
406
676
303
778
501
2,343
266
430
928
2,278
331
516
406
361
508
138
Total District Count Over 95
8,669

Building Attendance Rate
During Time Frame
93.69%

94.64%
92.86%
68.61%
93.75%
92.44%
93.06%
94.32%
94.29%
92.65%
94.11%
92.73%
94.04%
91.88%
92.99%
91.76%
93.47%
92.93%
92.66%
93.66%
92.59%
93.80%
92.57%
92.79%
95.43%
93.65%
Total District Absences
62,970

% Achieving 95%

59.68%
64.87%
56.07%
16.18%
56.70%
54.45%
54.73%
61.92%
64.47%
52.82%
58.37%
52.51%
58.09%
50.39%
54.09%
55.10%
55.26%
56.74%
56.47%
67.08%
52.27%
57.95%
54.43%
52.91%
69.09%
63.77%
Total District Membership
904,701

2023-2024 Elementary
2023-2024 Middle
2023-2024 High School

FSPS Student Attendance Rate Report for Scorecard thru November 22 December Board Report

District Attendance Rate
93.04%

92.43%
91.70%
91.26%
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