## **FSPS Student Attendance Rate Report for Scorecard**

Summary Snapshot: Building Attendance/Student Achieving 95% and District Attendance Percentage School Year: 2024-2025 through November 22, 2024

Each Student's Attendance Rate was calculated to determine if they met the 95% criteria. Total Students include all students with at least 10 membership days in the building

Building	Total Count over 95% During Time Frame	Total Students Enrolled 10+ During Time Frame	Building Attendance Rate During Time Frame	% Achieving 95%
Ballman Elementary School	188	315	93.69%	59.68%
Barling Elementary School	205	316	94.64%	64.87%
Beard Elementary School	171	305	92.86%	56.07%
Belle Point Center	11	68	68.61%	16.18%
Bonneville Elementary School	165	291	93.75%	56.70%
Carnall Elementary School	104	191	92.44%	54.45%
Cavanaugh Elementary School	162	296	93.06%	54.73%
Chaffin Middle School	483	780	94.32%	61.92%
Cook Elementary School	294	456	94.29%	64.47%
Darby Middle School	394	746	92.65%	52.82%
Euper Lane Elementary	237	406	94.11%	58.37%
Fairview Elementary School	355	676	92.73%	52.51%
Howard Elementary School	176	303	94.04%	58.09%
Kimmons Middle School	392	778	91.88%	50.39%
Morrison Elementary School	271	501	92.99%	54.09%
Northside High School	1,291	2,343	91.76%	55.10%
Orr Elementary School	147	266	93.47%	55.26%
Park Elementary School	244	430	92.93%	56.74%
Ramsey Middle School	524	928	92.66%	56.47%
Southside High School	1,528	2,278	93.66%	67.08%
Spradling Elementary School	173	331	92.59%	52.27%
Sunnymede Elementary School	299	516	93.80%	57.95%
Sutton Elementary School	221	406	92.57%	54.43%
Tilles Elementary School	191	361	92.79%	52.91%
Woods Elementary School	351	508	95.43%	69.09%
Fort Smith Virtual Academy	88	138	93.65%	63.77%
District % Achieving 95%	Total District Students	Total District Count Over 95	Total District Absences	Total District Membership

8,669

60.05%

14,436

2023-2024 Elementary 2023-2024 Middle 2023-2024 High School

904,701

92.43% 91.70% 91.26%

**District Attendance Rate** 

93.04%

62,970